World Cat 2665 Canyon Runner (2006-)
Brief Summary

Since this review, Glacier Bay boats have been folded under the parent World Cat umbrella, and going
forward will be known as Glacier Bay Edition. Design, materials and construction will not change.

Only test results listed.

For complete details on this model, visit www.glacierbaycats.com

Price

Base Price

Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the
builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

e Foam filled double bottom hulls

e Self bailing cockpit

e Console head compartment with Porta potti
e Freshwater system 13 gallons

e Saltwater washdown

e Port/Strbd huge insulated fishwells

e Fiberglass leaning post with 32 gallon bait tank
e Side and aft combing pads

e Bow rails (welded)

e Forward console seat

e Locking dash cover

e Dual battery switch & wiring

Test Results

RPM MPH Knots GPH MPG NMPG STAT. MILE NM dBa

700 3.8 3.3 0.6 6.33 Al 1026 892 57
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RPM

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

5500

5650

MPH

4.9

6.5

8.3

11.9

19.1

22.9

26.8

30.9

34.6

39.2

40.7

Knots GPH
4.3 1.3
5.7 2.7
7.2 4.2
10.3 5.5
16.6 8.4
19.9 9.5
23.3 10.8
26.9 14.5
30.1 18.7
34.1 22.5
354 26.5

View the test results in metric units
glacierbay2665:chartjpg

Specifications

Length Overall

BEAM

Dry Weight

MPG

3.77

2.41

1.98

2.16

2.27

2.41

2.48

2.13

1.85

1.74

1.54

NMPG

3.28

2.09

1.72

1.88

1.98

2.1

2.16

1.85

1.61

1.51

1.34

STAT. MILE

611

390

320

351

368

391

402

345

300

282

249

26'1"/7.95m

8'9"|2.67m

4,200 Ibs. |
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NM

531

339

278

305

320

340

350

300

261

245

216

dBa

59

65

68

77

80

82

83

83

83

86

86



Tested Weight

Draft

Draft Up

Draft Down

Air Draft

Deadrise/Transom

Max Headroom

Bridge Clearance

Weight Capacity

Person Capacity

Fuel Capacity

Water Capacity

Length on Trailer

Height on Trailer

Trailer Weight

Total Weight

Aft Deck

18" 0.46 m

N/A

N/A

180 gal. |

22 gal. |
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Salon Inside Width
Salon Fore & Aft
Salon Height

Salon Volume
Galley Volume
Master SR Width
Master SR fore & Aft
Master SR Overhead
Master SR Volume

Eng. Room Volume

Acceleration Times & Conditions

Time to Plane 1.7 sec.

Oto 20

Ratio 25:1

Props 15 1/4 x 19 Suzuki

Load 2 persons, fuel: 1/2, water: none, gear: minimal

Climate Temp: 78 deg., humid: 65%, wind: 5-10 mph, seas: moderate chop
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