# World Cat 2665 Canyon Runner (2006-) Brief Summary

Since this review, Glacier Bay boats have been folded under the parent World Cat umbrella, and going forward will be known as Glacier Bay Edition. Design, materials and construction will not change.

#### Only test results listed.

For complete details on this model, visit www.glacierbaycats.com

## Price

#### **Base Price**

Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

### **Key Features**

- Foam filled double bottom hulls
- Self bailing cockpit
- Console head compartment with Porta potti
- Freshwater system 13 gallons
- Saltwater washdown
- Port/Strbd huge insulated fishwells
- Fiberglass leaning post with 32 gallon bait tank
- Side and aft combing pads
- Bow rails (welded)
- Forward console seat
- Locking dash cover
- Dual battery switch & wiring

#### **Test Results**

RPM	MPH	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
700	3.8	3.3	0.6	6.33	5.51	1026	892	57

RPM	MPH	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
1000	4.9	4.3	1.3	3.77	3.28	611	531	59
1500	6.5	5.7	2.7	2.41	2.09	390	339	65
2000	8.3	7.2	4.2	1.98	1.72	320	278	68
2500	11.9	10.3	5.5	2.16	1.88	351	305	77
3000	19.1	16.6	8.4	2.27	1.98	368	320	80
3500	22.9	19.9	9.5	2.41	2.1	391	340	82
4000	26.8	23.3	10.8	2.48	2.16	402	350	83
4500	30.9	26.9	14.5	2.13	1.85	345	300	83
5000	34.6	30.1	18.7	1.85	1.61	300	261	83
5500	39.2	34.1	22.5	1.74	1.51	282	245	86
5650	40.7	35.4	26.5	1.54	1.34	249	216	86

#### View the test results in metric units

glacierbay2665-chartvjpg

### **Specifications**

Length Overall	26' 1'' / 7.95 m
BEAM	8' 9"   2.67 m
Dry Weight	4,200 lbs.

Tested Weight	
Draft	18"   0.46 m
Draft Up	
Draft Down	
Air Draft	
Deadrise/Transom	
Max Headroom	N/A
Bridge Clearance	N/A
Weight Capacity	
Person Capacity	
Fuel Capacity	180 gal.
Water Capacity	22 gal.
Length on Trailer	
Height on Trailer	
Trailer Weight	
Total Weight	
Aft Deck	

Salon Inside Width	
Salon Fore & Aft	
Salon Height	
Salon Volume	
Galley Volume	
Master SR Width	
Master SR fore & Aft	
Master SR Overhead	
Master SR Volume	
Eng. Room Volume	

### **Acceleration Times & Conditions**

Time to Plane	1.7 sec.
0 to 20	
Ratio	2.5 : 1
Props	15 1/4 x 19 Suzuki
Load	2 persons, fuel: 1/2, water: none, gear: minimal
Climate	Temp: 78 deg., humid: 65%, wind: 5-10 mph, seas: moderate chop